

Beacon Falls Board of Finance Agenda

April 10, 2019

Mr. Leonard Greene Town Clerk, Town of Beacon Falls 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

The **Beacon Falls Board of Finance and the Board of Selectman** will hold a joint Budget Workshop on Monday, April 22, 2019 at 7:00 pm at the Beacon Falls Senior Center, located at 57 N Main Street, Beacon Falls .

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Board of Finance Clerk's Invoices
- 3. Board of Finance shall conduct a review on information supplied, discussion and a vote on the possible Wage increase for the First Selectman Line 10.90.01.1010
- 4. Board of Selectman and the Board of Finance shall vote separately as individual Boards on each of the following sections of the Town Budget; Boards may choose to vote on 1 complete section an/or combine sections during the voting. FIRST SELECTMAN, TOWN HALL, TOWN CLERK, TAX COLLECTOR, TREASURER, BUILDING INSPECTOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS, BOARD OF ASSESSORS, BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, BOARD OF FINANCE, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION, INLANDS WETLANDS COMMISSION, CONSERVATION COMMISSION, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY, REGISTERS OF VOTERS, PROFESSIONAL FEES, INSURANCE, AGENCY

MEMBERSHIP, **MISC. BOARDS & COMMISSIONS**, FIRE AND EMS SERVICES, **FIRE MARSHAL**, EMERGENCY MANGEMENT/HOMELAND SECURITY, **SAFETY COMMITTEE AND** WATER HYDRANTS.

 Jointly both the Board of Selectman and Board of Finance shall continue discussion and may take action on the Budget sections and Line items that have not been voted on a.

Page 1

- 6. Next Joint Budget Workshop with the Board of Selectman and Board of Finance shall be Monday, April 29, 2019 at 7 pm at the Beacon Falls Senior Center, located at 57 N Main Street, Beacon Falls.
- 10. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas Pratt

Thomas Pratt

Chairman Board of Finance

Page 2